
Fri 9 Oct – Tue 13 Oct 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

DAY 1 DAY 2

Term 4 Starts

Wananga

Year 9-13 Parent 

Fr i  10 /9 Sat  10 /10 Sun 10 /11 Mon 10 /12 Tue 10 /13

7am
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11am

12pm

1 p m
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3 p m
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5 p m



Wed 14 Oct – Sun 18 Oct 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

DAY 3 DAY 4 DAY 5

Work Shadowing WC DHB Election Day

Bishop Sacraments
St Pats Church
9:30am - 10:30am

Year 13 Assembly, 8:

Huihuinga 
Assembly
1pm - 1:

Who Wants To Be 
100?
7pm - 8:30pm

Who Wants To Be 
100?
7pm - 8:30pm

Senior 
Maori 
Student 
Hui
12:30pm 

Wed 10 /14 Thu 10 /15 Fr i  10 /16 Sat  10 /17 Sun 10 /18

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m

6 p m

7 p m

8 p m



Mon 19 Oct – Fri 23 Oct 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

DAY 6 DAY 7 DAY 8 DAY 9 DAY 10

John Paul II Feast DayCOMCAT - Year 11 COMCAT - Year 12

COMCAT - Year 13Basketball 

Huihuinga Assembly
1pm - 1:35pm

Mon 10 /19 Tue 10 /20 Wed  10 /21 Thu 10 /22 Fr i  10 /23

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m

6 p m



Sat 24 Oct – Wed 28 Oct 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

John Paul Anniversary 

DAY 2 DAY 3

Labour Day

John Paul Anniversary Weekend

Netball Tournament

Sat  10 /24 Sun 10 /25 Mon 10 /26 Tue 10 /27 Wed  10 /28

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m



Thu 29 Oct – Mon 2 Nov 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

DAY 4 DAY 5 DAY 6

All Souls Mass
12:30pm - 1:35pm

Huihuinga Assembly
1pm - 1:35pm

Thu 10 /29 Fr i  10 /30 Sat  10 /31 Sun 11/1 Mon 11 /2

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m

6 p m



Tue 3 Nov – Sat 7 Nov 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

DAY 7 DAY 8 DAY 9 DAY 10

Final Day for Seniors

Leavers Dinner

Final Senior Assembly

Touch Tournament

Huihuinga Assembly
1pm - 1:35pm

St Pats Literature Quiz
Hall
8:45am - 3pm

Tue 11 /3 Wed  11 /4 Thu 11 /5 Fr i  11 /6 Sat  11 /7

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m



Sun 8 Nov – Thu 12 Nov 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 DAY 4

Rangatahi Hospital 

Volleyball Tournament

Huihuinga Assembly
1pm - 1:35pm

Sun 11/8 Mon 11 /9 Tue 11 /10 Wed  11 /11 Thu 11 /12

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m

6 p m



Fri 13 Nov – Tue 17 Nov 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

DAY 5 DAY 6 DAY 7

NCEA Exams StartTrades final day and Rural Health Careers 

Futsal Tournament

Fr i  11 /13 Sat  11 /14 Sun 11 /15 Mon 11 /16 Tue 11 /17

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m



Wed 18 Nov – Sun 22 Nov 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

Junior Exam Session 2DAY 8 DAY 9

DAY 10Junior Exam session 1 Teacher Only Day -

Huihuinga Assembly
1pm - 1:35pm

Wed 11 /18 Thu 11 /19 Fr i  11 /20 Sat  11 /21 Sun 11 /22

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m

6 p m

7 p m



Mon 23 Nov – Fri 27 Nov 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

DAY 1

DAY 2 DAY 3 DAY 4

DAY 5

Year 10 Boyle River Camp

Junior Exam Session 3 John Paul II High 

West Coast Science 
Educators Meeting
Buller HS
9am - 3pm

Huihuinga Assembly
1pm - 1:35pm

Mon 11 /23 Tue 11 /24 Wed  11 /25 Thu 11 /26 Fr i  11 /27

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m



Sat 28 Nov – Wed 2 Dec 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

DAY 6

DAY 7 DAY 8WC Anniversary Day

John Paul II High School Reunion BPYES Programme - TBC

Sat  11 /28 Sun 11 /29 Mon 11 /30 Tue 12 /1 Wed  12 /2

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m



Thu 3 Dec – Mon 7 Dec 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

DAY 9

DAY 10 DAY 1

Junior Science 

BPYES Programme - 

7s Rugby Tournament

Huihuinga Assembly
1pm - 1:35pm

Thu 12 /3 Fr i  12 /4 Sat  12 /5 Sun 12/6 Mon 12 /7

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m

6 p m



Tue 8 Dec – Fri 11 Dec 2020 (New Zealand Time)John Paul II High School Calendar

DAY 2 DAY 3

DAY 4 DAY 5

End of Term 4

NCEA Exams Finish

Junior Activity Days

Junior Report Sent

Thanks Giving Mass and 
Awards Ceremony
St Patricks Church
6:15pm - 9:30pm

Huihuinga Assembly
1pm - 1:35pm

Orientation Day for 2021
9am - 1pm

Tue 12 /8 Wed  12 /9 Thu 12 /10 Fr i  12 /11

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m

6 p m

7 p m

8 p m

9 p m


